CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AWARDED FOR NEW U.S. COURTHOUSE IN GREENVILLE

PRESS RELEASE • FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

04/05/2022

Company Name

Duvall Decker Architects duvalldecker.com

Media Contact

Katherine Flannigan 601.713.1128 kf@duvalldecker.com

Firm Contacts

Roy Decker, FAIA Anne Marie Decker, FAIA Duvall Decker Architects 2915 N. State St. Jackson, MS 39216 tel 601.713.1128 fax 601.713.1168 Duvall Decker is pleased to announce that the U.S. General Services Administration has awarded the construction contract for the new U.S. Courthouse in Greenville, Mississippi to Robins & Morton. The project has been an ongoing partnership between GSA, the U.S. Courts, elected officials, and the community of Greenville, and is expected to be completed in the summer of 2024.

The project, part of the GSA Design Excellence Program, is led by Jackson, Mississippibased architectural firm Duvall Decker Architects. The co-lead designers are Roy T. Decker, FAIA of Duvall Decker, and Steve Dumez, FAIA of Eskew Dumez Ripple. The design team includes Eskew Dumez Ripple, Dewberry Architects with Michael LeBoeuf, FAIA, Engineering Resource Group, Inc., Walter P. Moore, Newcomb & Boyd, W.L. Burle Engineers, Andropogon, M.A.+ Associates, and the late Michael Fazio Ph.D.







New U.S. Courthouse, Greenville, MS

Jackson, MS based Duvall Decker Architects, P.A. is an architecture firm that is recognized as a design and planning leader in the region. Led by principals Roy Decker and Anne Marie Decker, the firm has earned numerous awards for design excellence. Recent commissions include academic facilities for Hinds Community College, Tougaloo College, and Alcorn State University, a library renovation for Mississippi Valley State University, military facilities, commercial data centers, a hotel, and housing/urban development for multiple partners in the state. Duvall Decker's work consistently considers the public aspects of the built environment to produce buildings durable in both material and memory. For information on Duvall Decker Architects, contact Roy Decker at 601.713.1128 or visit online at www.duvalldecker.com.